
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004387-2024 

Tender

Specialist Smoking Cessation Service

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004387
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0438b9  
Published 9 February 2024, 11:26am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

14 March 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

Wakefield One Po Box 700,Burton Street

WAKEFIELD

WF12EB

Contact

Karen Towers

Email

Ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004387-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004387-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006557-2024
mailto:Ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Telephone

+44 1924306780

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Smoking Cessation Service

Reference number

83278 - RFS23/60

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wakefield Council is seeking to procure a Specialist Stop Smoking Service. The Council
is looking to deliver an accessible stop smoking service that forms an integral part of
Wakefield Council Public Health outcomes related to smoking which is in parallel with the
National Tobacco Control Plan for England and the national ambition of a Smokefree
England by 2030.

The Service will give particular focus to areas of high smoking prevalence, those from
poorer backgrounds, those in routine and

Show less description manual occupations, pregnant women, people with serious mental
health problems, and ethnic minority groups.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £57,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 5

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract start date will be 1st July 2024 (for a period of 2,4 months). The Council may
extend the Contract by up to 24 months.

There is a budget provision of £869,770.00 for 2024/25 which is recurring funding from
the Public Health Grant. For 24 months, the monies available are £1,739,540.00 and if
extended a further two years the total contract value could be £3,479,080.00.

Additional Funding For The Services From Government And Right For The Council to
Increase Services and/or Provide Additional Stop Smoking Services

Where additional funding for smoking cessation services is received from the Government
and a percentage is allocated to this Service by the Council, the Service Provider (in
agreement with the Council) must source the necessary staff and resources to ensure any
increase in the provision of the Services and/or additional stop smoking services will be
met. Any additional services/resources to be put in place with this funding will be agreed
between Council and the Provider as appropriate and the Service Specification will be
varied by the Council to reflect any agreed amendments to service delivery.

Tender documents can be downloaded from YORtender (YORtender (eu-supply.com)) -
Ref: 83278 - RFS23/60

The awarding of this contracts is subject to the Health Care Services (Providers Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

https://eu-supply.com


Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

11 March 2024

Changed to:

Date

14 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006557-2024
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-08-14T10:08:35+0100
	TCPDF




